

1998

STATE OF UTAH, Plaintiff and Appellee, vs.
DENNY DUKE KANDT, Defendant and
Appellant : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Kris C. Leonard; Assistant Attorney General.

Randall Gaither; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Kandt*, No. 980230 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1501

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. THE PREJUDICE OF THE ERRORS DETAILED AS TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL SHOULD BE ANALYZED IN LIGHT OF CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AS TO THE DEFENDANT’S GUILT 1

II. THE DEFENDANT IS ENTITLED PURSUANT TO A UTAH SUPREME COURT CASE TO HAVE THE GANG ENHANCEMENT CONVICTION SET ASIDE..... 3

CONCLUSION AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF5

MAILING CERTIFICATE 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Decisions

State v. Lopes, 1999 Utah 24, No. 960551, (Utah 03/16/1999)..... 4

Statutes

Utah Code Annotated Section 76-3- 203.1(5)(c) 3

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF UTAH,)	
)	REPLY BRIEF
Plaintiff-Appellee,)	
)	
vs.)	Case No: 980230-CA
)	
DENNY DUKE KANDT)	Property No: 2
